## **PAKISTAN NAVY TENDER NOTICE**

- 1. PNS BAHADUR invites quotations/ bids/ proposals from all well reputed/ GST & SST registered firms/ contractors/ Event planners for conduct of **International Food Gala & Cultural Show** at Pakistan Naval Academy, PNS RAHBAR, Manora, Karachi.
- 2. Tender Documents can be obtained by paying Rs.10,000/- (non refundable) during **0740 to 1400** hrs within 15 days of publication of advertisement from under mentioned address:

SUPPLY OFFICE, PNS BAHADUR, NATIONAL STADIUM ROAD, KARACHI Contract No: 021-48503307

021-48503552

- 3. Duly completed Quotations are required to be submitted within 15 days after the publication of Tender. One Stage (Two envelops) tendering system will be adopted. Firms/ Contractors/ Event Planners must clearly mark **Technical/ Financial** bid on envelops.
- 4. Duly completed all Quotations/ bids/ proposals alongwith 5% of Contract amount (bid security in the form of Pay Order in the name of COMMANDANT PNS BAHADUR (refundable) must be submitted by 17 January 2025 before 1000 hrs.
- 5. Technical bids will be opened on 17 January 2025 day Thursday at 1200 hours at PNS BAHADUR in the presence of bidders/ Reps only. Financial bids of technically qualified firms will be opened in the presence of their reps on same day. Sealed financial bids of non-qualified firms will be returned.
- 6. Reps nominated by the firm must carry authority letter alongwith CNIC, otherwise they will not be allowed to witness the tender opening proceedings neither their quotation will be opened.
- 7. Short listed Firms/ Contractors/ Event Planners will have to get the security clearance from respective Naval Authorities as per procedure in vogue. Only security cleared firm will be authorized for the said contract.
- 8. President purchase committee may reject all bids or proposals at any time based on any reasons/ grounds, however, is not liable to justify ground.
- 9. In case of any false statement given by the contractor or any attempt to hide any information, the contractor will be declared ineligible for the contract.
- 10. For obtaining of tender documents or any further information, contact on above mentioned address during working hours.

**RANA ZOHAIB MUJAHID** 

Commander Pakistan Navy President AMAN-25 Food Gala Committee